
PROJECT: Lead Service Line Replacements Project - Phase 2

OWNER: City of Elyria

PROJECT NO.: 210485

SORTED BY BASE BID

BIDDER BASE BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE &

BID  ALT A ALT B  ALT C ALT D  ALT A & B ALT A & C  ALT A & D ALT B & C  ALT B & D ALT C & D  ALT A, B & C ALT A, B & D ALT A, C & D  ALT B, C & D ALT A, B, C & D

Catts Construction, Inc. 880,421.00 1,024,185.00 988,446.00 960,701.00 910,051.00 1,132,210.00 1,104,465.00 1,053,815.00 1,068,726.00 1,018,076.00 990,331.00 1,212,490.00 1,161,840.00 1,134,095.00 1,098,356.00 1,242,120.00

Speer Bros., Inc. 897,650.00 995,750.00 979,120.00 952,550.00 914,800.00 1,077,220.00 1,050,650.00 1,012,900.00 1,034,020.00 996,270.00 969,700.00 1,132,120.00 1,094,370.00 1,067,800.00 1,051,170.00 1,149,270.00

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. 1,016,875.00 1,163,575.00 1,143,345.00 1,108,365.00 1,052,425.00 1,290,045.00 1,255,065.00 1,199,125.00 1,234,835.00 1,178,895.00 1,143,915.00 1,381,535.00 1,325,595.00 1,290,615.00 1,270,385.00 1,417,085.00

Terrace Construction Co., Inc. 1,021,597.07 1,144,084.80 1,132,628.38 1,095,749.15 1,050,058.94 1,255,116.11 1,218,236.88 1,172,546.67 1,206,780.46 1,161,090.25 1,124,211.02 1,329,268.19 1,283,577.98 1,246,698.75 1,235,242.33 1,357,730.06

ALTERNATES ALT A ALT B ALT C ALT D

10th Street     

38 Addresses

11th Street     

33 Addresses

12th Street 23 

Addresses

14th Street  7 

Addresses

Catts Construction, Inc. 143,764.00 108,025.00 80,280.00 29,630.00

Speer Bros., Inc. 98,100.00 81,470.00 54,900.00 17,150.00

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. 146,700.00 126,470.00 91,490.00 35,550.00

Terrace Construction Co., Inc. 122,487.73 111,031.31 74,152.08 28,461.87



Elyria  Lead Service Line Replacements - Phase 2 - May 2021

City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid

Project No. 210485

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Catts Construction, Inc.1
21223 Aurora Road

Phone number: (440) 540-4730
Warrensville Hts., OH 44146

Speer Bros., Inc.2
3812 Old Railroad Rd.

Phone number: (419) 626-5291
Sandusky, OH 44870

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.3
20389 First Avenue

Phone number: (440) 973-4929
Middleburg Hts., OH 44130

Terrace Construction Co., Inc.4
3965 Pearl Rd.

Phone number: (216) 739-3170
Cleveland, OH 441093103
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Elyria  Lead Service Line Replacements - Phase 2 - May 2021

City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid

Project No. 210485

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Catts Construction, Inc. $880,421.00  1.

Speer Bros., Inc. $897,650.00  2.

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. $1,016,875.00  3.

Terrace Construction Co., Inc. $1,021,597.07  4.
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Elyria  Lead Service Line Replacements - Phase 2 - May 2021

City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate A - 10th Street - 38 Addresses

Project No. 210485

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Speer Bros., Inc. $98,100.00  1.

Terrace Construction Co., Inc. $122,487.73 $123,687.73  2.

Catts Construction, Inc. $143,764.00  3.

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. $146,700.00  4.

June 25, 2021 Page   1
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Elyria  Lead Service Line Replacements - Phase 2 - May 2021

City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate B - 11th Street - 33 Addresses

Project No. 210485

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Speer Bros., Inc. $81,470.00  1.

Catts Construction, Inc. $108,025.00  2.

Terrace Construction Co., Inc. $111,031.31  3.

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. $126,470.00  4.

June 25, 2021 Page   1
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Elyria  Lead Service Line Replacements - Phase 2 - May 2021

City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate C - 12th Street - 23 Addresses

Project No. 210485

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Speer Bros., Inc. $54,990.00  1.

Terrace Construction Co., Inc. $74,152.08  2.

Catts Construction, Inc. $80,280.00  3.

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. $91,490.00  4.

June 25, 2021 Page   1
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Elyria  Lead Service Line Replacements - Phase 2 - May 2021

City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate D - 14th Street - 7 Addresses

Project No. 210485

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Speer Bros., Inc. $17,150.00  1.

Terrace Construction Co., Inc. $28,461.87 $28,461.81  2.

Catts Construction, Inc. $29,630.00  3.

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. $35,550.00  4.

June 25, 2021 Page   1
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